
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3965
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2000
AGITATION BY DAILY PASSENGERS
PRABHUNATH SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

-

(a) whether the Government are aware that daily passengers made an agitation at Gaziabad Railway Station on June 2, 2000 as reported in the 'Rashtriya Sahara' dated June 3, 2000; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The reason for the agitation by daily passengers was late running of Train No.GNS-1 EMU passenger train. Railway Administration is taking all necessary steps to run the trains at right time and also to check the incidents o f disruption o f Railway traffic due to agitation by passengers. Punctuality of the trains is being monitored at Railway Board, Zonal and Divisional levels.
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